
Form 4.20 

Rute 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

08019360 

Name of Company 

Tin Concepts UK Limited 

1/We 

Matthew James Higgins, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, 
NE3 3LS 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 
3Ls 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 April 2015 

Signed Gh Golites Date 13 April 2015 

Iker 

Bulman House For Official Use 

Regent Centre, Gosforth Insolven atian | Post Room 
Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE3 3LS$ | | | 

Ref 1001347/MJH/GSG/KP/KJ/CH I | | | 
A24 “A45KA3MO* 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 18/04/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

SA
TU
RD
AY
 

#333 



Rute 4 4-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Tin Concepts UK Limited 

on the 13 Apni 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4.13 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Victou ke (en - le 

Signed Satan aq 

Z| 
Dated 13/ oy loot ? 



Tin Concepts UK Limsted 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2015 

A.- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Asscts subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged ssscts: 
Book Debts 11.760 00 11,760 00 
Shares & Investments 100.00 
Pre Appointment VAT Refund 2.000 00 2,000 00 
Casn at Bank 125 00 125 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ~ 13,985.00 

Date plerloas Signature Cans 

ZO 



Tin Concepts UK Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 Apn! 2015 

Ai_- Summary of Liabilites 

Estmated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimatod total assots available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,985.00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

NIL 
Estimated deficloncy/surplus as rogards preferential creditors 13,985.00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 Septerbe- 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Cargo Creditors 

NIL 
13,985.00 

Esumated prescrided part of net property where apoScable (to carry forward) Nit 
Estimated total asscts available for floating charge hokicrs 13,985.00 

Debts secured by floating charges pest 15 Septemper 2003 

-— NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Moating charges 13,985.00 

Eshmated prescnded pari of net property where acolcable (brought Gown) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured ereditora 43,885 00 

Unsecured non-preferensal ctams (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders) 
Trade & Expense Credrors $9,733 00 
intercompany Loan 220,000 60 

279,733.00 
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall [In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (265,748 00} 

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors (265,748 00) 

tssued and called up caprial 

Ordinary Sharenokers 100 

100 
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (265,749 00) 

Segnature Shwe Date 13/4) 2016 

‘suIT] 6aa| 
YON 

seg 
‘ory 

(OP ISNPUL 
PUY 

Gapuoy 
“OL 

WN 
paywyy 

smdsopy 
wayusT0,L 

001) 

000 
ZXS 

LINN 
“SaTQHON 

‘Aqs03 
‘sim 

EEAMpU] 
YOOIQMOTILAY 

‘PLOY 
UPHUTG 

pomuy’1 
69189]80"| 

SOU 
o0wd 

00'0 
parry 

Ald 
080-1604 

00d9 

0 
005 

22 
C
A
N
O
 

SUN “2voqaueyy 
pages, 

IO 
"Atay Kanye 

UW 
ay 

partun 
| Supiparyasapy 

pou) 
sarssyounyy 

QUND 

00 00¢'9 
CAL 

PU 
saisaypunpy 

"LOIIIPPHY 
“oIguIUD 

pana) 
Seq» 

oxo 

000 
XNZL 

LAAN 
‘Gopun’y 

‘U291F B9P]0H 
Asurpunp ay 
‘asNO}4 Anquaiti 
Hd 

AND 
[WEQOo 

pEUIXy 
tov’ 

00 006 
“TO 

NED 
o
p
u
s
 
TONS 

YBHy 
aIVFPLY 

CE ‘9sNO}{ 
OICBP} Y 

“001.1 
184 

sa8euy 
Uopy 

GOV) 

3 
svoappy 

o
w
o
N
 

kay 

s103(pasy 
Ausdio’) 

- 41 

poruy yy HA 
stdadU0z 

UL 
J
M
B
 

NEL 


